Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 01-24-2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

103477115 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. 135300 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party: Name of conveying parties: PANASONIC EV ENERGY CO., LTD. 1. Masahiko SUZUKI 555, SAKAIJUKU, KOSAI-SHI 2. Naoki FUKUSAKO SHIZUOKA, 431-0452 3. Shuhei MARUKAWA **JAPAN** 4. Yukie UEMURA 5. Kunio KANAMARU Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes 🛛 No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No A. Nature of conveyance: 3. ☐ Merger \boxtimes Assignment ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other_ Execution Date: 1- December 21, 2007; 2- December 18, 2007; 3-5- December 17, 2007 This document is being filed together with a new application. Patent No.(s) __ Patent Application No.(s) _ C. Title of Application: <u>LAMINATED SHEET HEATER, LAMINATED SHEET HEATER WITH LEAD</u> WIRE, BATTERY STRUCTURE WITH HEATER, AND HEATER UNIT Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 201403) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 01/23/2008 MJAMA1 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Scott M. Schulte Registration No. 44,325 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$

> PATENT REEL: 020409 FRAME: 0249

ASSIGNMENT

			AS	SIGIAINILIAI			
		(1)	Masahiko SUZUKI		(5)	Kunio KANAMARU	
1-8)	insert Name(s) of inventor(s)	(2)	Naoki FUKUSAKO)	(6)		
		(3)	Shuhei MARUKAV	VA	_ (7)		
		(4)	Yukie UEMURA		_ (8)		
		unde	In consideration of the sursigned, the undersigned a	ım of one dollar (\$1.00 agree(s) to assign, ar	0) and other go nd hereby doe	ood and valuable considerations paid to each of the s assign, transfer and set over to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	PANASONIC EV I	ENERGY CO., L	TD.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	555, Sakaijuku, Kosai-shi, Shizuoka, 431-0452 Japan				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	divisi	onal, continuation, substi imination certificates that in LAMINATED SHE	itute, and reissue ar may be granted on th	oplication(s), and invention kr	SHEET HEATER WITH LEAD WIRE,	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	BATTERY STRUCTURE WITH HEATER, AND HEATER UNIT (Attorney Docket No. 135300					
		•	_	(have) executed an a		patent in the United States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Serial N	Number			
	Identification for filed applications	filed		January 16	, 2008		
Assigned or continuous provision of a valinterest	invention, and any patent(sees may deem necessary. 2) The undersigned agree (nuation or division thereof, see in obtaining evidence and (see in obtaining evidence and (see in obtaining evidence and (see in obtaining evidence agree) of the International Conv. 4) The undersigned agree (see in obtaining evidence agree) of the United States patent to the see in application(s) to the said herein assigned, and that he of The undersigned hereby	s) issuing s) to exector any pa going forwers) to ex- ention for s) to perform e Assigned authorized Assigned be has (the sy grant(s)	thereon, and also to execute all papers necessary itent or reissue application and with such interference ecute all papers and doc Protection of Industrial Prom all affirmative acts while. (a) and request(s) the Core, as Assignee of the entire by have) not executed, and the firm of OLIFF & BER	cute separate assign in connection with any n based thereon, for e. cuments and perform roperty or similar agreich may be necessary mmissioner of Patents e interest, and hereby d will not execute, any RRIDGE the power to	y interference the invention, any act whice ements. to obtain, mains to issue any covenants the agreements insert on this	and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications nection with such applications and patents as the which may be declared concerning any application and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way the may be necessary in connection with claims or intain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire in conflict herewith. assignment any further identification which may be for recordation of this document.	
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by t	he undersigned on the d		_	•	
					1.1.6	<i>f</i> •	

Date	December 21, 2007	Name of Inventor madalika Sujuki	(SEAL)
Date	December 18, 2007	Name of Inventor Navlai Tukasako	(SEAL)
Date	December 17. 2007	Name of Inventor Mulei harukawa	(SEAL)
Date	December 17, 2007	Name of Inventor Yukie Venusa	(SEAL)
Date	December 17, 2007	Name of Inventor Kanit Kanamaru	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/16/2008 REEL: 020409 FRAME: 0250